RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ZYFER, INC.	Name:StealthKey, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7
Execution Date(s): November 22, 2005	1515 South Manchester Avenue
Assignment Merger Change of Name	-
Security Agreement	City: Anaheim
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 92802 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/574,345	
Additional numbers attached	i? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be malied.	patents involved:
Name: David T. Yang	
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300	
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DYAng@mofo.com	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DYAng@mofo.com	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DYAng@mofo.com 9. Signature: 	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Broken Structure Image: Bro
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DYAng@mofo.com 9. Signature: Stgnature	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name David T. Yang February 10, 2006 Date
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DYAng@mofo.com a. Signature: Stgnature David T. Yang - 44,415 Name of Person Signing	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name David T. Yang February 10, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DYAng@mofo.com 9. Signature: 	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name David T. Yang February 10, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name: David T. Yang MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578062000300 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90013-1024 Phone Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5601 Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DYAng@mofo.com 9. Signature: Signature David T. Yang - 44,415 Name of Person Signing	patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name David T. Yang February 10, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT (CORPORATION TO CORPORATION)

WHEREAS, **ZYFER**, **INC**. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, with a place of business at 1585 S. Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, California 92802 US (hereinafter "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States and foreign patent Applications and the inventions described below;

1) Entitled: CRYPTOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS USING IN SITU GENERATED CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEY GENERATORS FOR CONDITIONAL ACCESS

filed as: U.S. Patent Application No. 09/711,783 on November 13, 2000, and

European Patent Application No. 01994000.6 on November 8, 2001;

2) Entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE CRYPTOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS

filed as: U.S. Patent No. 6,590,981 granted July 8, 2003, and

European Patent Application No. 00930301.7 on May 2, 2000;

3) Entitled: CRYPTOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS USING PSEUDO-RANDOMLY GENERATED CRYPTOGRAPHY KEYS

filed as: U.S. Patent Application No. 09/574,345 on May 19, 2000, and

European Patent Application No. 01945969.2 on May 17, 2001;

4) Entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE CRYPTOGRAPHIC DATA TRANSPORT AND STORAGE

filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/790,021 on February 21, 2001;

AND

WHEREAS, StealthKey, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Californa</u>, US, with a place of business located at 1515 South Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, California 92802 US (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States and foreign applications and the inventions listed above;

1

la-818775

PATENT REEL: 017255 FRAME: 0694 NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and in all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Mr- 70- 2:005	ZYFER, INC.
Date	Name Jack Joly/Jon
State of California	.)
) ss. ·
County of Browne)

On <u>how we share</u> personally appeared <u>personally known to me or proved to me on</u> the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (ase) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/bef/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/bef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

(Notary signature) uhhu Notary Seal)

la-818775

CATHERINE STEGER Commission # 1383419 Notery Public - California Orange County

PATENT REEL: 017255 FRAME: 0695

2

ASSIGNMENT (CORPORATION TO CORPORATION)

_ **۲**

WHEREAS, **ZYFER**, **INC**. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, with a place of business at 1585 S. Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, California 92802 US (hereinafter "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States and foreign patent Applications and the inventions described below;

1) Entitled: CRYPTOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS USING IN SITU GENERATED CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEY GENERATORS FOR CONDITIONAL ACCESS

filed as: U.S. Patent Application No. 09/711,783 on November 13, 2000, and

European Patent Application No. 01994000.6 on November 8, 2001;

2) Entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE CRYPTOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS

filed as: U.S. Patent No. 6,590,981 granted July 8, 2003, and

European Patent Application No. 00930301.7 on May 2, 2000;

3) Entitled: CRYPTOGRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS USING PSEUDO-RANDOMLY GENERATED CRYPTOGRAPHY KEYS

filed as: U.S. Patent Application No. 09/574,345 on May 19, 2000, and

European Patent Application No. 01945969.2 on May 17, 2001;

4) Entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE CRYPTOGRAPHIC DATA TRANSPORT AND STORAGE

filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/790,021 on February 21, 2001;

AND

WHEREAS, **StealthKey, Inc.** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Output</u>, US, with a place of business located at 1515 South Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, California 92802 US (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States and foreign applications and the inventions listed above;

1

la-818775

PATENT REEL: 017255 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 02/10/2006